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Financial
H i g h l i g h t s

Accelerating Our Growth  
in a Dynamic Marketplace 

CACI is centered on offering information solutions and 

services as the core of the capabilities we provide to 

customers. This focus offers an array of opportunities 

for growth and success in our addressable market. As 

we move forward, we will continue to help our clients 

solve their greatest challenges in the areas of defense, 

intelligence, homeland security, and IT modernization 

and government transformation.

Our enhanced leadership training and employee 

development ensure that we have the best talent 

to execute our strategy for growth and assure our  

clients we have the skills to do the job right to meet 

their emerging needs. And, as we have throughout 

the half century since our founding, our dedication to  

customer service and ethics will remain the foundation 

of everything we do.

We are entering a promising time in CACI’s history, and 

the momentum we are building will define our future 

as a strong and vibrant company. As we take CACI to 

the next level of success, we will continue to bring in-

novation and excellence to our clients and strengthen 

our competitive position in the federal marketplace.

Shareholder Information

Corporate Headquarters 
CACI International Inc 
1100 North Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA  22201 
(703) 841-7800

Annual Meeting 
The 2012 annual meeting will be held at 9:30 am EST, November 15, 2012 at:

	 Le Meridien Arlington 
	 1121 19th Street North 
	 Arlington, VA  22209 

Common Stock 
CACI International is listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE) under the symbol CACI.  
Daily quotes on the common stock can be obtained in most daily newspapers and on-line services.

	 2012	 2011
	 Quarter	 High	 Low	 High	 Low

	 1st	 $66.49	 $46.63	 $48.70	 $40.00 
	 2nd	 $59.45	 $46.36	 $54.11	 $43.61 
	 3rd	 $63.11	 $54.95	 $62.75	 $50.91 
	 4th	 $63.02	 $41.29	 $64.40	 $58.15

As of August 24, 2012, there were approximately 325 holders of record of CACI International  
common stock, and 22,666,506 shares outstanding.

Shareholder Services 
All questions concerning registered shareholder accounts and stock transfer matters,  
including name or address changes, transfers, and other services, should be directed to  
CACI’s transfer agent and registrar:

	 American Stock Transfer and Trust Corporation 
	 6201 15th Avenue 
	 Brooklyn, NY  11219 
	 (800) 937-5449

Independent Auditor 
Ernst & Young LLP 
8484 Westpark Drive 
McLean, VA  22102

Annual Report on Form 10-K 
The annual report on Form 10-K to the Securities and Exchange Commission may be obtained 
without charge by addressing a request to:

	 CACI International Inc 
	 Investor Relations 
	 1100 North Glebe Road  
	 Arlington, VA  22201

The CACI International 2012 Annual Report is available from the CACI website at  
http://www.caci.com. An Adobe Acrobat Portable Document Format (PDF) file of the print  
version can be downloaded from this location. In addition, other documents can also be obtained  
at the same location.

CACI on the Internet 
Information on CACI’s services and products can be found via the CACI homepage  
(http://www.caci.com). Financial results, corporate news releases, and other CACI activities can also 
be found via that address.

Additional Information 
Inquiries from institutional investors, financial analysts, and portfolio managers should be directed to:	
	 David L. Dragics, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations 
	 (866) 606-3471, ddragics@caci.com

Inquiries from individual shareholders and registered representatives should be directed to: 
	 Mary Peevy, Investor Relations 
	 (866) 606-3471, mpeevy@caci.com

Inquiries from the financial and other media should be directed to: 
	 Jody Brown, Executive Vice President, Public Relations 
	 (703) 841-7801, jbrown@caci.com

CACI International Inc 
CACI provides information solutions and services  
in support of national security missions and govern- 
ment transformation for Intelligence, Defense, and 
Federal Civilian clients. A member of the Fortune 1000 
Largest Companies and the Russell 2000 Index, CACI 
provides dynamic careers for approximately 14,900 
employees working in over 120 offices worldwide.  
Visit www.caci.com. 

CACI Quality Credentials Provide  
Confidence in Superior Results
Industry-recognized best practices are built into 

the work we perform for our customers. CACI’s U.S. 

Operations have achieved a CMMI® Maturity Level 

3 rating enterprise-wide, reflecting superior delivery 

of information solutions. Our innovative approach to 

implementing CMMI leverages our existing processes 

to maximize utilization of best practices and lessons 

learned, contributing to project success, customer value, 

and CACI competitiveness.

Other credentials include the ISO® 9001 series, a 

globally accepted quality management standard; 

ISO® 20000, which offers customers a benchmark for 

assessing service levels, measuring performance, and 

implementing continuous improvement; and ISO® 

27001, a worldwide standard for information security 

management.

CMMI is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by 
Carnegie Mellon University

ISO is a registered trademark of the International Organization 
for Standardization

CACI and CACI Ever Vigilant are registered trademarks of CACI

© CACI 2012
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In July, President and CEO Paul Cofoni became Chief Advisor to Executive Chair-
man of the Board Dr. J.P. London until Mr. Cofoni’s retirement in December 2012.  
In January, President of U.S. Operations Bill Fairl assumed the position of Chief 

The year 2012 was one marked 

by the strengthening of CACI’s 

leadership position in the  

industry and a transition 

among the company’s senior 

management team.

Our Continuing Legacy of Successful Leadership
A n o t h e r  C h a p t e r  i n

Dr. J.P. London
Executive Chairman and 
Chairman of the Board 
(seated center)

Daniel D. Allen
President and 
Chief Executive Officer
(seated right)

John S. Mengucci
Chief Operating Officer, 
President, U.S. Operations 
(standing inner right)

Paul M. Cofoni
Chief Advisor to the  
Executive Chairman
(seated left)

William M. Fairl
Chief Strategy and  
Development Officer
(standing right)

Thomas A. Mutryn
Executive Vice President, 
Chief Financial Officer,  
and Treasurer
(standing left)

Gregory R. Bradford
President, CACI 
Information Solutions, 
Chief Executive, 
CACI Limited
(standing inner left)

Strategy and Development Officer until his retirement in August 2012. Their 
contributions to CACI’s success are deep and lasting, and everyone in the company 
appreciates their service and thanks them for their dedication and commitment.  

Now, with the appointment of two new leaders – Dan Allen as President and CEO 
and John Mengucci as Chief Operating Officer and President of U.S. Operations – 
CACI is poised to pursue even more growth within its industry. 

Before assuming his current position, Mr. Allen first served as Chief Operating 
Officer of U.S. Operations and then as President of U.S. Operations. He has cham-
pioned initiatives promoting growth in CACI’s existing markets, expansion of its 
business base, program performance, and leadership and employee development, 
positioning CACI to continue its growth momentum.

Joining Mr. Allen in senior management is John Mengucci as Chief Operating 
Officer and President of U.S. Operations, stepping up from his previous position 
as Chief Operating Officer of U.S. Operations. Mr. Mengucci brings considerable 
experience in serving the needs of both federal civilian and defense clients.
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CACI’s growth continued 

with record results for  

our Fiscal Year 2012.  

S e r v i n g  N a t i o n a l  P r i o r i t i e s  W i t h

Information Solutions and Services

Safeguard our national security

We provide the professional services 
and information technology needed 
to sustain mission and enterprise re-
quirements. The expertise we provide 
exploits advanced technologies to 
deliver secure information to the  
right people at the right time for  
decisive action.

Support critical decision-making to 
counter global threats

We combine information technology 
and rigorous analysis capabilities that 
support secure information sharing 
across the Intelligence Community to 
generate timely, actionable data for 
decision support. 

Keep our Armed Forces informed, 
equipped, and mission ready 

We provide the technical and analyti-
cal expertise, mission understanding, 
information technology, network 
solutions, and experienced pro-
gram personnel to help our defense 
customers prevail in this new era of 
national security. 

our diverse portfolio of programs and 
our focus on growth and high-volume 
markets. Nearly 70 percent of our 
expected Fiscal 2013 revenue will come 
from contracts in hand.

With the government almost certain to 
begin its new fiscal year operating un-
der a continuing resolution, we believe 
that almost 99 percent of our projected 
revenue for Fiscal Year 2013 will come 
from funds that can be obligated under 
that legislation. We are confident that 
we have a strategy in place to success-
fully navigate the challenges that may 
occur in our marketplace.

In addition, at the beginning of Fiscal 
Year 2013, our U.S. Operations had 
more than $9 billion in submitted 
proposals under evaluation. Approxi-
mately half of that amount is for work 
that will fuel our growth.

Fiscal Year 2012 was a winning year  
for our United Kingdom operation as 
well.  We successfully completed the 
three-year-long Scottish and Irish  
census projects. We furthered our  

In Fiscal 2012, we achieved record 
levels in revenue, net income, earn-
ings per share, and operating cash flow. 
We attribute this to both our success 
in capturing new business in high-
growth, high-priority areas of our large 
addressable market and our commit-
ment to operational excellence, which 
drives strong program performance.

Looking Ahead in Our  
Addressable Market

As we enter Fiscal Year 2013, our 
forward indicators are strong. Our 
funded backlog is almost $2 billion 
and total backlog is nearly $7.2 billion. 
This growth in backlog is a result of 
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Transform government to enhance 
the quality of services to our citizens 

We apply advanced network and 
information management capabili-
ties to help government organizations 
streamline operations, increase  
efficiency, and enhance the quality  
and delivery of services to their  
constituents. 

Modernize government to more  
efficiently meet national challenges

We provide innovative IT moderniza-
tion and business transformation  
solutions and services to help our 
clients modernize and enhance 
their operations, bringing improved 
productivity and cost savings to their 
enterprises.

•	 Revenue grew to a record $3.77 billion, 
5.5 percent greater than the $3.58 
billion of the prior year.

•	 Operating income increased to a 
record $299.8 million, 19.3 percent 
greater than the $251.4 million of the 
prior year.

•	 Net income attributable to CACI was 
a record $167.5 million, 16.1 percent 
greater than the $144.2 million of the 
prior year.

•	 Diluted earnings per share were a 
record $5.96, 29.3 percent greater than 
diluted earnings per share of $4.61 
reported in Fiscal 2011.

•	 Operating cash flow increased to a 
record $266.7 million, 18.0 percent 
greater than the $226.0 million of the 
prior year.

•	 Contract funding orders received were 
a record $3.91 billion, 8.8 percent 
greater than the $3.59 billion received 
the prior year.

•	 Contract awards received were a  
record $4.48 billion, 40.8 percent 
greater than the $3.19 billion of the 
prior year.

•	 We completed three strategic 
acquisitions during Fiscal 2012, two 
that significantly enhanced our Cyber 
capabilities and a third that bolstered 
our Business System Solutions set.

•	 We completed a 4 million-share  
accelerated share repurchase  
program in August 2011 and initiated a 
4 million-share repurchase program  
in June 2012, which was completed in 
July 2012.  In total, we have repur-
chased almost 9 million shares of CACI 
stock in a little over two years as part 
of our capital deployment strategy, 
underscoring our confidence in the 
long-term prospects of our company.

CACI’s Significant  
Accomplishments in  
Fiscal 2012:

we expect to sustain our growth 
momentum. And in our high-growth 
markets of Intelligence, Cyber, Health-
care, Business Systems, and Integrated 
Security Solutions, we have significant 
opportunities to expand our business.

We have the ability to rapidly position 
the right people and solutions to ensure 
that we remain closely aligned with  
our clients’ highest priorities at any 
given time.

One of the factors that differentiates 
CACI is our record of program perfor-
mance. Once we win the business, we 
execute on it extremely well, resulting 
in our consistently high recompete win 
rate that protects our base of existing 
business.

And finally, we believe CACI’s culture 
is a significant differentiator and an 
important contributor to our perfor-
mance. Our employees uphold the 
highest level of ethics and integrity.  
We streamline processes wherever 
possible to ensure we operate efficiently 
and effectively. Even as CACI has 

geographical reach by securing numer-
ous projects in Eastern Europe and 
Asia. And we acquired two companies, 
one in the Netherlands and the other 
in the UK.

Our future performance will be signifi-
cantly influenced by several important 
and differentiating elements. First,  
we have a large and established client 
base, providing a steady stream of new 
opportunities.

Second, we offer a broad range of 
information solutions, services, and 
products to these clients. And for 
CACI, these clients are part of a large 
addressable federal market of potential 
future CACI clients.

We have divided the market we serve 
into key areas, each of which provides 
multi-billion-dollar opportunities for 
continued expansion. We have single- 
digit market share in each area, leav-
ing us plenty of room to grow. In our 
core markets of C4ISR, Enterprise IT, 
Logistics and Material Readiness, and 
Investigative and Litigation Support,  
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grown, we have retained our flexibility 
and responsiveness to our clients.  
We maintain an entrepreneurial spirit 
that focuses on understanding our  
clients’ needs and quickly adapts to 
meet their evolving missions. We 
empower our program managers and 
our front line teams to make decisions 
that affect program performance and 
customer satisfaction. This decentral-
ized approach creates an institutional 
agility that sets us apart.

Expanding Investments

To maintain our competitive position, 
we are expanding our investments 
in several key areas of our corporate 
capabilities. First, we are enhancing 
our leadership training and employee 
development. This ensures we have 
the talent to execute our strategy, and 
assures our clients we have the skills to 
meet their emerging needs. Second, we 
are expanding our technology invest-
ments in the C4ISR, Enterprise IT, 
Cyber, Healthcare, and Business  

Valuing Our People – an  
Employer of Choice  
for Top Professionals

CACI prides itself in helping to advance 

careers. Our philosophy of employee ad-

vancement rests on a cultural foundation 

of providing unlimited equal opportunity 

for growth, recognition, and rewards. We 

provide the environment and support to 

nurture and stretch the abilities of people 

who join our team. Our ultimate goal is to 

have a skilled and diverse workforce that 

will successfully compete in the market-

place. Veterans are an integral component 

of this success. And our Deploying Talent 

– Creating Careers program continues to 

bring veterans with disabilities into the 

company to help make our clients’ missions 

successful with their talent, skill sets, and 

commitment to duty.

T o  O u r  C A C I  S h a r e h o l d e r s  ( c o n t i n u e d )
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C4ISR 

CACI supports military, homeland security, law 
enforcement, and emergency responders with 
solutions that ensure critical information gets 
quickly into the hands of those who need it the 
most. Our intelligence, surveillance, and recon-
naissance team provides rapid response services 
in support of military missions in coordinated 
and controlled operational settings.

Logistics and Material  Readiness 

CACI offers a full suite of solutions and service 
offerings that plan for, implement, and control 
the flow and storage of goods, services, and  
information in support of U.S. government 
agencies. Our logistics services support 
peacetime readiness and combat sustainability 
objectives.

Investigative and Litigation Support 

CACI helps investigators and attorneys acquire, 
organize, develop, and present evidence 
throughout the course of litigation. From 
pre-filing investigation through complaint, dis-
covery, and trial to post-trial briefs, review, and 
appeals…we effectively assist our clients in their 
complex and varied missions.

Enterprise IT 

As a leading IT systems integrator, CACI sup-
ports customers’ critical networked operational 
missions. Using industry leading-edge practices, 
standards, and innovations, we bring tailored 
end-to-end services that provide measur-
able benefits, including greater efficiency and 
reduced costs and complexity.

Advancing Success 
in Our Addressable Market

We are well positioned in our addressable 

market, and we continue to invest in our 

capabilities. Investment in our people,  

our business, program management  

and engineering processes, and our 

technical capabilities will enable CACI to 

meet current client priorities and emerging 

needs. Each of these addressable market 

areas provides multi-billion-dollar  

opportunities for continued expansion. 

Serving Customers With  
Innovation, Excellence,  
and Integrity

We are committed to delivering operational 

excellence and innovation to our customers in 

the defense, intelligence, federal civilian, and 

homeland security markets. They count on 

our mission-critical information solutions and 

services to help tackle their most pressing  

challenges. With an ideal mix of culture,  

people, and agility, we have the unique  

capability to rapidly identify and respond to 

our clients’ needs.

C A C I  
  S t r a t e g i c
 F r a m e w o r k
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Integrated Security Solutions  

CACI supports the nation and its international 
partners in preventing and countering the  
effects of complex threats and disasters. 
Through our security services and technical  
solutions, we help oppose asymmetric and  
irregular threats and reduce vulnerabilities.

Geospatial

CACI’s geospatial solutions and services support 
the full lifecycle of the collection, processing, 
exploitation, analysis, and dissemination of 
geospatial information relating to defense, 
intelligence, homeland security, and commercial 
applications.

5

Intelligence 

CACI’s information management helps drive 
the efficacy, interaction, and ultimate success 
of intelligence collection and analysis. Our 
identity management solutions enable custom-
ers to protect the identities of individuals and 
organizations. And our secure mobility solutions  
enable clients to efficiently access intelligence 
information. 

Healthcare 

CACI helps meet the steadily accelerating 
demand for new healthcare strategies and 
technology that the government, industry, and 
patients require. We assist the federal medical 
community in focusing on the patient, ensuring 
that systems and processes at the backbone of 
health organizations are running efficiently. 

Cyber 

CACI offers solutions and services to protect and 
defend critical information assets and provides 
offensive capabilities to support national  
security. Our cross-functional capabilities help 
deliver mission assurance to our clients any-
where, anytime, and under any circumstance.

Business Systems 

CACI is a world-class, technology-independent 
integrator of business system solutions for the 
federal government through the implementa-
tion of all leading enterprise resource planning 
(ERP) and commercial off-the-shelf (COTS) 
solutions in all the major domains – financial, 
acquisition, human capital management, and 
logistics.

honored to work with such a skilled 
and dedicated team of people. Finally, 
we want to thank you, our sharehold-
ers, for your continued support.

Dr. J.P. (Jack) London
Executive Chairman and  
Chairman of the Board, �
CACI International Inc

Daniel D. Allen
President and  
Chief Executive Officer, � 
CACI International Inc

Paul M. Cofoni
Chief Advisor to the
Executive Chairman, 
CACI International Inc

Systems markets to ensure we have  
the capability to innovate and meet  
our clients’ needs. And finally, we 
continue to identify process improve-
ments and cost efficiencies across the 
enterprise that allow us to both invest 
our discretionary dollars in new and 
innovative solutions that drive growth 
in the marketplace, as well as apply 
some of those efficiencies to drive 
bottom-line growth.

People Make a Difference

One of the most important keys to our 
success is our people. In this year of 
transition and new opportunities,  
we want to thank Paul Cofoni and  
Bill Fairl for their leadership and their 
efforts to build the company that we 
have today. We also want to thank 
the almost 15,000 men and women 
of CACI who are passionate about 
meeting our clients’ needs and deliver-
ing outstanding performance. We are 

www.caci.com
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	 Year ended June 30,

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)	 2012	 2011	 2010	  

Revenue	 $	3,774,473	 $	3,577,780	 $	3,149,131

Costs of revenue:
	 Direct costs	 	 2,598,890		  2,528,660		  2,207,574
	 Indirect costs and selling expenses	 	 819,772		  741,652		  693,736	
	 Depreciation and amortization	 	 55,962		  56,067		  53,039
Total costs of revenue	 	 3,474,624		  3,326,379		  2,954,349
Income from operations	 	 299,849		  251,401		  194,782
Interest expense and other, net	 	 24,101		  23,144		  26,353	
Income before income taxes	 	 275,748		  228,257		  168,429
Income taxes	 	 107,537		  83,105		  61,171
Net income including portion attributable to noncontrolling 
	 interest in earnings of joint venture	 	 168,211		  145,152		  107,258
Noncontrolling interest in earnings of joint venture	 	 (757	)		  (934	)		  (743	)
Net income attributable to CACI	 $	 167,454	 $	 144,218	 $	 106,515

Earnings per common and common equivalent share
Basic:		
Weighted-average shares outstanding	 	 27,077		  30,281		  30,138
Earnings per share	 $	 6.18	 $	 4.76	 $	 3.53
Diluted:
Weighted-average shares outstanding	 	 28,111		  31,300		  30,676
Earnings per share	 $	 5.96	 $	 4.61	 $	 3.47

The financial information above should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the  
Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

C A C I  I n t e r n a t i o n a l  I n c

Consolidated Statements of Operations
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	 June 30,

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)		  2012	 2011

ASSETS	 		  			 
Current assets:
	 Cash and cash equivalents	 $	 15,740	 	 $	 164,817	
	 Accounts receivable, net	 	 628,842	 		 573,042
	 Deferred income taxes		  16,747	 		  16,080
	 Prepaid expenses and other current assets	 	 24,463			   28,139
Total current assets	 	 685,792			  782,078		
				  
Goodwill	 	1,406,953	 		 1,266,285 
Intangible assets, net	 	 114,816	 		  108,102 
Property and equipment, net	 	 67,449	 		  62,755 
Supplemental retirement savings plan assets	 	 77,371	 		  66,880	
Accounts receivable, long-term	 	 9,942			   8,657	
Other long-term assets	 	 30,553			   25,374
Total assets	 $	2,392,876	 	 $	2,320,131	
						    
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
	 Current portion of long-term debt	 $	 7,500	 	 $	 7,500
	 Accounts payable 	 	 149,549	 		  98,893
	 Accrued compensation and benefits	 	 180,871			  173,586
	 Other accrued expenses and current liabilities	 	 147,009	 		 157,242
Total current liabilities	 	 484,929	 		 437,221	
						    
Long-term debt, net of current portion	 	 531,961	 		 402,437	
Supplemental retirement savings plan obligations, net of current portion	 	 73,176	 		  64,868	
Deferred income taxes	 	 86,414	 		  68,123	
Other long-term liabilities	 	 51,951	 		  37,866	
Total liabilities	 	1,228,431	 	 1,	010,515	

Shareholders’ equity:						    
	 Preferred stock $0.10 par value, 10,000 shares authorized, no shares issued		  —	 		  —  
	 Common stock $0.10 par value, 80,000 shares authorized, 40,626 and 40,273  
	          shares issued, respectively	 	 4,062	 		  4,027
	 Additional paid-in capital	 	 525,121	 		 504,156
	 Retained earnings	 	1,105,949	 		 938,495	
	 Accumulated other comprehensive loss 		  (7,834	)		  (3,115	)
	 Treasury stock, at cost (15,988 and 10,077 shares, respectively)	 (465,303	)	 (136,631	)
	 Total CACI shareholders’ equity	 	1,161,995	 	 1,	306,932
	 Noncontrolling interest in joint venture	 	 2,450		    2,684
Total shareholders’ equity	 	1,164,445	 	   1,309,616
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity	 $	2,392,876		    $2,320,131

The financial information above should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the 
Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

C A C I  I n t e r n a t i o n a l  I n c

Consolidated Balance Sheets



8

Directors

Dr. J.P. London (1981) 3*, 4*, 5, 7

Executive Chairman and Chairman of the Board, CACI International 

Inc; Chief Executive Officer, 1984-2007. Director, U.S. Naval Institute, 

U.S. Navy Memorial Foundation, and Naval Historical Foundation; 

Director and member, Executive Committee of the Armed Forces 

Communications and Electronics Association and the Northern 

Virginia Technology Council

Daniel D. Allen  (2012) 3

President and Chief Executive Officer, CACI International Inc; former 

Chief Operating Officer, President of U.S. Operations; former Senior 

Vice President of Northrop Grumman’s Intelligence Systems Division; 

former Senior Vice President and Deputy to the President of General 

Dynamics Information Technology

Paul M. Cofoni (2006) 3

Chief Advisor to the Executive Chairman, CACI International Inc; 

President and Chief Executive Officer, 2007-2012; former Corporate 

Vice President and President of Federal Sector, Computer Sciences 

Corporation; former Vice President, General Dynamics; member, 

Executive Committee and Board of Directors of the Armed Forces 

Communications and Electronics Association; Vice Chairman of the 

Board of the Professional Services Council

Hon. James S. Gilmore III (2009) 2, 4, 5

Former Governor of the Commonwealth of Virginia; former Chairman, 

U.S. Congressional Advisory Panel to Assess Domestic Response 

Capabilities Involving Terrorism and Weapons of Mass Destruction; 

Director, Everquest Financial, Ltd.; Director, Atlas Air Worldwide 

Holdings, Inc. and Cypress Communications, Inc.

Admiral Gregory G. Johnson (2006) 2, 5*, 7

Founder, Snow Ridge Associates; Admiral, U.S. Navy (Ret.); former 

Commander, U.S. Naval Forces Europe and Africa; Commander in 

Chief, Allied (NATO) Forces Southern Europe; Director, Delorme, Inc.

Executive Officers

Dr. J.P. London 
Executive Chairman and  
Chairman of the Board

Daniel D. Allen 
President and Chief Executive Officer

John S. Mengucci 
Chief Operating Officer,  
President, U.S. Operations

Paul M. Cofoni 
Chief Advisor to the Executive Chairman

William M. Fairl 
Chief Strategy and Development Officer

Gregory R. Bradford 
President, CACI Information Solutions,  
Chief Executive, CACI Limited

Thomas A. Mutryn 
Executive Vice President,  
Chief Financial Officer, and Treasurer

Front left to right:  Paul M. Cofoni, Dr. J.P. London, Dr. Warren R. Phillips.  Back left to right:  Charles P. Revoile, Hon. James S. Gilmore III,  
Admiral Gregory G. Johnson, General William S. Wallace, Dr. Richard L. Leatherwood, James L. Pavitt.  Not pictured: Daniel D. Allen.

Dr. Richard L. Leatherwood (1996) 1, 2, 3, 4, 6

Former Director, Dominion Resources, Inc.; Chairman Emeritus, B&O 

Railroad Museum; former Director, Dominion Energy, Inc., MNC 

Financial, Inc., CSX Corporation, and Virginia Electric and Power 

Company, Inc.

James L. Pavitt (2008) 2, 5, 7*

Member of the Advisory Boards, Patriot Defense Group and Olton 

Solutions, Ltd; former Senior Advisor, The Scowcroft Group; former 

Deputy Director for Operations, head of America’s Clandestine 

Services, and Chief of the Counterproliferation Division, Central 

Intelligence Agency; former Senior Intelligence Advisor, National 

Security Council team for President George H.W. Bush

Dr. Warren R. Phillips (1974) 1*, 3, 5, 6*, 7

Chief Financial Officer, Albanian-Macedonian-Bulgarian Oil Pipeline 

Corporation; former Professor of Government and Politics, Assistant 

Vice President for Administration, University of Maryland; former 

Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, Maryland 

Moscow, Inc.; former CEO and Chairman of the Board of Directors, 

Advanced Blast Protection, Inc.

Charles P. Revoile (1993) 1, 2*, 3, 4, 6

Legal and business consultant; former Senior Vice President, General 

Counsel and Secretary, CACI International Inc; former Counsel, 

Communications Division, Westinghouse Electric Corporation 

General William S. Wallace (2009) 1, 5, 7

General, U.S. Army (Ret.); former Commander, Fifth U.S. Corps 

during Operation Iraqi Freedom; former Commander, Joint Warfighting 

Center and Commanding General, 4th Infantry Division

( )	 Denotes year elected/appointed a director 
of the Company

*	 Denotes Chairmanship of Committee

1	 Member of Audit Committee

2	 Member of Compensation  
Committee

3	 Member of Executive Committee

4	 Member of Investor Relations  
Committee

5	 Member of Strategic Assessment Committee

6	 Member of Corporate Governance and 
Nominating Committee

7	 Member of Security and Risk  
Assessment Committee

C A C I  I n t e r n a t i o n a l

Board of Directors



Financial
H i g h l i g h t s

Accelerating Our Growth  
in a Dynamic Marketplace 

CACI is centered on offering information solutions and 

services as the core of the capabilities we provide to 

customers. This focus offers an array of opportunities 

for growth and success in our addressable market. As 

we move forward, we will continue to help our clients 

solve their greatest challenges in the areas of defense, 

intelligence, homeland security, and IT modernization 

and government transformation.

Our enhanced leadership training and employee 

development ensure that we have the best talent 

to execute our strategy for growth and assure our  

clients we have the skills to do the job right to meet 

their emerging needs. And, as we have throughout 

the half century since our founding, our dedication to  

customer service and ethics will remain the foundation 

of everything we do.

We are entering a promising time in CACI’s history, and 

the momentum we are building will define our future 

as a strong and vibrant company. As we take CACI to 

the next level of success, we will continue to bring in-

novation and excellence to our clients and strengthen 

our competitive position in the federal marketplace.

Shareholder Information

Corporate Headquarters 
CACI International Inc 
1100 North Glebe Road 
Arlington, VA  22201 
(703) 841-7800

Annual Meeting 
The 2012 annual meeting will be held at 9:30 am EST, November 15, 2012 at:

	 Le Meridien Arlington 
	 1121 19th Street North 
	 Arlington, VA  22209 

Common Stock 
CACI International is listed on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE) under the symbol CACI.  
Daily quotes on the common stock can be obtained in most daily newspapers and on-line services.

	 2012	 2011
	 Quarter	 High	 Low	 High	 Low

	 1st	 $66.49	 $46.63	 $48.70	 $40.00 
	 2nd	 $59.45	 $46.36	 $54.11	 $43.61 
	 3rd	 $63.11	 $54.95	 $62.75	 $50.91 
	 4th	 $63.02	 $41.29	 $64.40	 $58.15

As of August 24, 2012, there were approximately 325 holders of record of CACI International  
common stock, and 22,666,506 shares outstanding.

Shareholder Services 
All questions concerning registered shareholder accounts and stock transfer matters,  
including name or address changes, transfers, and other services, should be directed to  
CACI’s transfer agent and registrar:

	 American Stock Transfer and Trust Corporation 
	 6201 15th Avenue 
	 Brooklyn, NY  11219 
	 (800) 937-5449

Independent Auditor 
Ernst & Young LLP 
8484 Westpark Drive 
McLean, VA  22102

Annual Report on Form 10-K 
The annual report on Form 10-K to the Securities and Exchange Commission may be obtained 
without charge by addressing a request to:

	 CACI International Inc 
	 Investor Relations 
	 1100 North Glebe Road  
	 Arlington, VA  22201

The CACI International 2012 Annual Report is available from the CACI website at  
http://www.caci.com. An Adobe Acrobat Portable Document Format (PDF) file of the print  
version can be downloaded from this location. In addition, other documents can also be obtained  
at the same location.

CACI on the Internet 
Information on CACI’s services and products can be found via the CACI homepage  
(http://www.caci.com). Financial results, corporate news releases, and other CACI activities can also 
be found via that address.

Additional Information 
Inquiries from institutional investors, financial analysts, and portfolio managers should be directed to:	
	 David L. Dragics, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations 
	 (866) 606-3471, ddragics@caci.com

Inquiries from individual shareholders and registered representatives should be directed to: 
	 Mary Peevy, Investor Relations 
	 (866) 606-3471, mpeevy@caci.com

Inquiries from the financial and other media should be directed to: 
	 Jody Brown, Executive Vice President, Public Relations 
	 (703) 841-7801, jbrown@caci.com

CACI International Inc 
CACI provides information solutions and services  
in support of national security missions and govern- 
ment transformation for Intelligence, Defense, and 
Federal Civilian clients. A member of the Fortune 1000 
Largest Companies and the Russell 2000 Index, CACI 
provides dynamic careers for approximately 14,900 
employees working in over 120 offices worldwide.  
Visit www.caci.com. 

CACI Quality Credentials Provide  
Confidence in Superior Results
Industry-recognized best practices are built into 

the work we perform for our customers. CACI’s U.S. 

Operations have achieved a CMMI® Maturity Level 

3 rating enterprise-wide, reflecting superior delivery 

of information solutions. Our innovative approach to 

implementing CMMI leverages our existing processes 

to maximize utilization of best practices and lessons 

learned, contributing to project success, customer value, 

and CACI competitiveness.

Other credentials include the ISO® 9001 series, a 

globally accepted quality management standard; 

ISO® 20000, which offers customers a benchmark for 

assessing service levels, measuring performance, and 

implementing continuous improvement; and ISO® 

27001, a worldwide standard for information security 

management.

CMMI is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office by 
Carnegie Mellon University

ISO is a registered trademark of the International Organization 
for Standardization

CACI and CACI Ever Vigilant are registered trademarks of CACI

© CACI 2012
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Information 

Solutions and 

Services

CACI (NYSE: CACI) is a 
member of the Russell 
2000 index and the S&P 
SmallCap 600 index and 
can be found on the web 
at www.caci.com.

Corporate Headquarters

CACI International Inc
1100 North Glebe Road
Arlington, Virginia  22201
(703) 841-7800
www.caci.com

European Headquarters

CACI House  –  Kensington Village
Avonmore Road  
London, England W14 8TS
(01144207) 602-6000
www.caci.co.uk

www.caci.com


